
 
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LANGLEY 

 

FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 NO. 4616 

AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 NO. 5273 
 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 
 
Bylaw 2017 No. 5273 amends the Fees and Charges Bylaw 2007 No. 4616, and its 
amendments, to add new fees or other adjustments to the following Schedules to address 
new or enhanced municipal services, and continuing the consolidation of the Township of 
Langley Fees and Charges Bylaw: 
 

 Schedule 1: RECREATION, CULTURE and PARKS 
 Schedule 2:    CEMETERIES  
 Schedule 5:  MISCELLANEOUS CORPORATE  
 Schedule 7: FIRE  
 Schedule 9: SOLID WASTE  
 Schedule 11: WATERWORKS 
 Schedule 12: SANITARY SEWER 
 Schedule 13: STORMWATER 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LANGLEY 
 

FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 NO. 4616 

AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 NO. 5273 
 
 
WHEREAS pursuant to section 194 of the Community Charter, Council may, by bylaw, 
impose a fee payable in respect of all or part of a fee or service of the municipality, the use of 
municipal property, or the exercise of authority to regulate, prohibit or impose requirements; 
 
AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council deems it necessary and desirable to exercise the 
authority provided by the Community Charter to cover costs of providing various fees, 
services and information; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the Township of Langley Council, in Open Meeting Assembled, 
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as “Fees and Charges Bylaw 2007 No. 4616 

Amendment Bylaw 2017 No. 5273”. 
 
2. If a portion of this bylaw is held invalid by a Court of competent jurisdiction, the invalid 

portion must be severed and the remainder of this bylaw is deemed to have been 
adopted without the severed section, subsection, paragraph, subparagraph, clause or 
phrase. 
 

3. The Township hereby imposes fees and charges for the provision of services and 
information as specified in Schedules “1”, “2”,”5”, ”7”, ”9”, ”11”, “12”, and “13”, 
attached to and forming part of this bylaw. Schedules “3”,”4”,”6”,”8”, and ”10” remain 
unchanged. 
 

4. The following fees and charges are hereby imposed to align with the new Fees and 
Charges Bylaw 2017 No. 5273  
 
a) Recreation, Parks & Culture – Schedule 1 
b) Cemeteries – Schedule 2 
c) Miscellaneous Corporate – Schedule 5 
d) Fire – Schedule 7 
e) Solid Waste – Schedule 9 
f) Waterworks – Schedule 11 
g) Sanitary Sewer – Schedule 12 
h) Stormwater – Schedule 13 
 

5. Federal and Provincial sales taxes will be added when applicable. 
 
6. Wherever this Bylaw sets out fees and charges with respect to other Township bylaws 

and such other bylaws contain similar fees and charges, this Bylaw is deemed to 
prevail. 
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Bylaw No. 5273 
Page 2 
 
 
READ A FIRST TIME the 27 day of March , 2017 

READ A SECOND TIME the 27 day of March , 2017 

READ A THIRD TIME the 27 day of March , 2017 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED the  day of  , 2017 

 
 

 
 
Mayor 

 
 

 
Township Clerk 
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Schedule 1.  Recreation, Culture, and Parks
Fees and Charges Bylaw 2007 No.  4616 
Previous: Amendment Bylaw 2016 No. 5191
Current: Amendment Bylaw 2017 No. 5273

RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

1.1 Pool, Fitness, and Ice Admissions
Single Admissions Child $2.68

Youth $3.42
Adult $5.43
Senior $4.14
Family $10.77
Student $3.88
Drop-in Hockey $5.59

This fee only: tax inclusive Loonie Admission $1.00
Toonie Admission $1.90

10 Pass (9 visits) Child $24.10
*must be divisible by 10 Youth $30.80

Adult $48.90
Senior $37.30
Family $97.00
Student $34.90

20 Pass (17 visits) Child $45.60
*must be divisible by 20 Youth $58.20

Adult $92.20
Senior $70.40
Family $183.20
Student $66.00

1 Month (11 visits) Child $29.46
Youth $37.62
Adult $59.71
Senior $45.55
Family $118.51
Student $42.71

3 Months (30 visits) Child $80.34
Youth $102.59
Adult $162.84
Senior $124.22
Family $323.21
Student $116.49
Corpfit $92.38

1 Year (85 visits) Child $227.63
Youth $290.67
Adult $461.39
Senior $351.95
Family $915.77
Corpfit $320.13

1.2 Outdoor Pool Admissions
Single Admissions Child $1.08
*no POS check rounding Youth $1.67

Adult $2.65
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Senior $1.67
Family $4.17

10 Pass (8 visits) Child $8.70
*must be divisible by 10 Youth $13.40

Adult $21.20
Senior $13.40
Family $33.40

Season Card Child $38.19
Youth $62.09
Adult $88.81
Senior $62.09

Outdoor Pools Rental Commercial Hourly (rate does not include staff costs) $127.31
Rental Non-Profit Hourly (rate does not include staff costs) $42.44
Rental Private Hourly (rate does not include staff costs) $84.87

1.3 Museum Admissions
Annual Pass Program Child $6.07

Youth $8.58
Adult $12.12
Senior $8.58
Family $24.32

1.4 Swimming Pool Rentals
W C Blair Recreation Centre Dive Tank Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate $65.94

Dive Tank Commercial - Non Prime Hourly Rate $32.97
Dive Tank Private - Prime Hourly Rate $43.96
Dive Tank Private - Non Prime Hourly Rate $21.98
Dive Tank Non-Profit - Prime Hourly Rate $21.98
Dive Tank Non-Profit - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $10.99

W C Blair Recreation Centre 1/2 Dive Tank Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate $33.00
1/2 Dive Tank Commercial - Non Prime Hourly Rate $16.50
1/2 Dive Tank Private - Prime Hourly Rate $22.00
1/2 Dive Tank Private - Non Prime Hourly Rate $11.00
1/2 Dive Tank Non-Profit - Prime Hourly Rate $11.00
1/2 Dive Tank Non-Profit - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $5.50

W C Blair Recreation Centre Pool Lane Commercial - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $34.42
Pool Lane Commercial - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $17.21
Pool Lane Private - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $22.95
Pool Lane Private - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $11.47
Pool Lane Non-Profit - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $11.47
Pool Lane Non-Profit - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $5.74

W C Blair Recreation Centre Wave Pool - Commercial Prime $653.54
prime-regular operating hours Wave Pool - Commercial Non-Prime $326.77

Wave Pool - Private Prime $435.69
Wave Pool - Private Non-Prime $217.85
Wave Pool - Non-Profit Prime $217.85
Wave Pool - Non-Profit Non-Prime $108.92

Walnut Grove Community Centre Non Profit - 12.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $5.74
1X Non Profit - 12.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $2.87

Non Profit - 17.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $8.59
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Non Profit - 17.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $4.30
Non Profit - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $11.47
Non Profit - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $5.74
Non Profit - 50m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $22.95
Non Profit - 50m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $11.47

Walnut Grove Community Centre Private - 12.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $11.47
2X Private - 12.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $5.74

Private - 17.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $17.18
Private - 17.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $8.59
Private - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $22.95
Private - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $11.47
Private - 50m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $45.90
Private - 50m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $22.95

Walnut Grove Community Centre Aquatic Club Meet - Non Profit  12.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $6.41
Aquatic Club Meet - Non Profit  25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $12.81
Aquatic Club Meet - Non Profit 50m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $25.63
Aquatic Club Meet - Commercial  12.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $19.22
Aquatic Club Meet - Commercial  25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $38.44
Aquatic Club Meet - Commercial 50m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $76.88

Walnut Grove Community Centre Commercial - 12.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $17.21
3x Commercial - 12.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $8.61

Commercial - 17.5m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $25.77
Commercial - 17.5m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $12.89
Commercial - 25m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $34.42
Commercial - 25m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $17.21
Commercial - 50m lane - Prime Hourly Rate $68.85
Commercial - 50m lane - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $34.42

Walnut Grove Community Centre Leisure Pool - Commercial Prime $653.54
prime-regular operating hours Leisure Pool - Commercial Non-Prime $326.77

Leisure Pool - Private Prime $435.69
Leisure Pool - Private Non-Prime $217.85
Leisure Pool - Non-Profit Prime $217.85
Leisure Pool - Non-Profit Non-Prime $108.92

1.5 Arena Ice
George Preston and Aldergrove Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate $417.81

Adult - Prime Hourly Rate $343.41
Youth - Prime Hourly Rate $129.12
Junior Hockey Game - Season-Prime Hourly Rate $154.60
Junior Hockey Practice - Season- Prime Hourly Rate $154.60
Junior Hockey Game - Playoff-Prime Hourly Rate,**plus $1.00 per 
person over first 500 

$154.60

Commercial - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $241.05
Adult - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $192.31
Youth - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $78.30
Junior Hockey Practice - Season- Non-Prime Hourly Rate $89.67

1.6 Arena Dry Floor
George Preston and Aldergrove Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate $162.89

Adult - Prime Hourly Rate(and Senior "B" Lacrosse) $80.44
Youth - Prime Hourly Rate $41.78
Senior "A" Lacrosse - Prime Hourly Rate $102.10
Commercial - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $97.73
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Adult - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $48.28
Youth - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $25.07

1.7 Curling Ice
George Preston Recreation Centre Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $35.58

Adult - Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $30.79
Youth - Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $14.78
Senior - Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $16.34
Commercial - Non-Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $21.34
Adult - Non-Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $18.16
Youth - Non-Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $8.87
Senior - Non-Prime Hourly Rate/sheet $9.81

1.8 Curling Dry Floor
George Preston Recreation Centre Commercial - Prime Hourly Rate $69.17

Adult - Prime Hourly Rate $34.59
Youth - Prime Hourly Rate $24.62
Senior - Prime Hourly Rate $26.60
Commercial - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $41.50
Adult - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $20.75
Youth - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $14.77
Senior - Non-Prime Hourly Rate $15.97

1.9 Facility Rentals
Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Meeting - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35

Meeting Room - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Meeting Room - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Friday Event Set-up $93.39
Fee only applied if room is available 4 weeks before actual rental Fri/Sat

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Main Hall Event - capacity 250 - Commercial Hourly $135.09
Main Hall Event - capacity 250 - Private Hourly $90.06
Main Hall Event - capacity 250 - Non-Profit Hourly $45.03
Main Hall Event - capacity 250 -  Commercial Uses Flat Rate 
(Fri/Sat) 12noon-2am

$1,431.70

Main Hall Event - capacity 250 -  General Uses Flat Rate (Fri/Sat) 
12noon-2am

$715.85

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Main Hall Meeting - capacity 250 - Commercial Hourly $135.09
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 250 - Private Hourly $90.06
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 250 - Non-Profit Hourly $45.03
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 250 - Commercial Uses Flat Rate 
(Fri/Sat) 12noon-2am

$1,431.70

Main Hall Meeting - capacity 250 - General Uses Flat Rate (Fri/Sat) 
12noon-2am

$715.85

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Main Hall Meeting - capacity 76-150 - Commercial Hourly $94.86
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 76-150 - Private Hourly $63.24
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 76-150 - Non-Profit Hourly $31.62
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 76-150 - Commercial Uses Flat Rate 
(Fri/Sat) 12noon-2am

$1,431.70

Main Hall Meeting - capacity 76-150 - General Uses Flat Rate 
(Fri/Sat) 12noon-2am

$715.85

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Main Hall Meeting - capacity 1-75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 1-75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Main Hall Meeting - capacity 1-75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Main Hall Meeting - capacity 1-75 - Commercial Uses Flat Rate 
(Fri/Sat) 12noon-2am

$1,431.70

Main Hall Meeting - capacity 1-75 - General Uses Flat Rate (Fri/Sat) 
12noon-2am

$715.85

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Kitchen only - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Kitchen only - Private Hourly $25.56
Kitchen only - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Aldergrove Kinsmen Community Centre Lobby - Commercial Hourly $32.89
Lobby - Non- Profit Hourly n/c

Murrayville Community Library Multipurpose Room - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Multipurpose Room - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Multipurpose Room - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Willowbrook Recreation Centre Activity Room - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Activity Room - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Activity Room - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

W C Blair Recreation Centre Multipurpose Room - capacity 75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Multipurpose Room - capacity 75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Multipurpose Room - capacity 75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48

WC Blair Recreation Centre Studio 2 - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Studio 2 - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Studio 2 - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

WC Blair Recreation Centre Studio 3 - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Studio 3 - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Studio 3 - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

WC Blair Recreation Centre Studio 5 - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Studio 5 - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Studio 5 - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

WC Blair Recreation Centre Lobby - Commercial Hourly $32.89
Lobby - Non- Profit Hourly n/c

Walnut Grove Community Centre Room Three - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Room Three - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Room Three - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Walnut Grove Community Centre Room Four - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Room Four - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Room Four - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Walnut Grove Community Centre Room Five - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Room Five - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Room Five - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Walnut Grove Community Centre Room One - capacity 75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Room One - capacity 75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Room One - capacity 75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Walnut Grove Community Centre Room Two - capacity 75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Room Two - capacity 75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Room Two - capacity 75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48

Walnut Grove Community Centre Aerobics Room - Commercial Hourly $94.86
Aerobics Room - Private Hourly $63.24
Aerobics Room - Non-Profit Hourly $31.62

Walnut Grove Community Centre Gymnasium - Full - Double Gym Non-Prime Private $83.97
(Non-Prime Time) Gymnasium - Full - Double Gym Non-Prime Non-Profit $41.98

Gymnasium - Half - Single Gym Non-Prime Private $41.98
Gymnasium - Half - Single Gym Non-Prime Non-Profit $20.99
Gymnasium - Quarter - Half Gym Non-Prime Private $20.99
Gymnasium - Quarter - Half Gym Non-Prime Non-Profit $10.50

Walnut Grove Community Centre Gymnasium - Full - Double Gym - Prime Commercial Hourly $251.90
(Prime Time) Gymnasium - Full - Double Gym - Prime Private Hourly $167.93

Gymnasium - Full - Double Gym - Prime Non-Profit Hourly $83.97
Gymnasium - Half - Single Gym - Prime Commercial Hourly $125.95
Gymnasium - Half - Single Gym - Prime Private Hourly $83.97
Gymnasium - Half - Single Gym - Prime Non-Profit Hourly $41.98
Gymnasium - Quarter - Half Gym - Non-Prime Private $41.98
Gymnasium - Quarter - Half Gym - Non-Prime Non-Profit $20.99

Walnut Grove Community Centre Lobby - Commercial Hourly $32.89
Lobby - Non-Profit Hourly n/c

Civic Facility
Fraser River Theatre - Commercial Use Booking Flat Rate (Fri & 
Sat) 12 noon to 2:00 am

$1,431.70

Fraser River Theatre - General Use Booking Flat Rate (Fri & Sat) 
12 noon to 2:00 am

$715.85

Civic Facility Fraser Theatre  Meeting Room - Commercial Hourly Rate $135.09
Fraser Theatre  Meeting Room - Private Hourly Rate $90.06
Fraser Theatre  Meeting Room - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $45.03

Civic Facility Lobby 2nd Floor - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Lobby 2nd Floor - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Lobby 2nd Floor - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Civic Facility Lobby 4th Floor - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Lobby 4th Floor - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Lobby 4th Floor - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Civic Facility Lobby Ground Floor - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Lobby Ground Floor - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Lobby Ground Floor - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Civic Facility Murray Creek - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Murray Creek - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Murray Creek - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Civic Facility Nicomekl River Room - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Nicomekl River Room - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Nicomekl River Room - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Civic Facility Yorkson Creek Room - Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Yorkson Creek Room - Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Yorkson Creek Room - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Willoughby Community Centre Room One - capacity 75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Room One - capacity 75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Room One - capacity 75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48

Willoughby Community Centre Room Two - capacity 75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
Room Two - capacity 75 - Private Hourly $38.95
Room Two - capacity 75 - Non-Profit Hourly $19.48

Willoughby Community Centre Room Three - capacity 35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Room Three - capacity 35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Room Three - capacity 35 - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Willoughby Community Centre Aerobics Room - Commercial Hourly $94.86
Aerobics Room - Private Hourly $63.24
Aerobics Room - Non-Profit Hourly $31.62

Willoughby Community Centre Meeting Room - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Meeting Room - Private Hourly $25.56
Meeting Room - Non-Profit Hourly $12.78

Willoughby Community Centre High Performance Room - Commercial Hourly Rate $94.86
High Performance Room - Private Hourly Rate $63.24
High Performance Room - Non-Profit Hourly Rate $31.62

Willoughby Community Centre Lobby - Commercial Hourly $32.89
Lobby - Non- Profit Hourly n/c

Neighbourhood Learning Centres Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
 - Lynn Fripps Elementary School Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-35 - Private Hourly $25.56
 - Richard Bullpit Elementary School Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-35 - Non-profit Hourly $12.78

Neighbourhood Learning Centres Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-75 - Commercial Hourly $58.43
 - Yorkson Creek Middle School Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-75 - Private Hourly $38.95

Multipurpose Room - capacity 0-75 - Non-profit Hourly $19.48

Neighbourhood Learning Centres Gymnasium - Elementary School - Commercial Hourly $125.95
 - Lynn Fripps Elementary School Gymnasium - Elementary School - Private Hourly $83.97
 - Richard Bullpit Elementary School Gymnasium - Elementary School - Non-profit Hourly $41.98

Neighbourhood Learning Centres Gymnasium - Middle School - Commercial Hourly $140.19
 - Yorkson Creek Middle School Gymnasium - Middle School - Private Hourly $93.46

Gymnasium - Middle School - Non-profit Hourly $46.73

Aldergrove Community Arena Meeting Room - capacity 0-35 - Commercial Hourly $38.35
Meeting Room - capacity 0-35 - Private Hourly $25.56
Meeting Room - capacity 0-35 - Non-profit Hourly $12.78

George Preston Recreation Centre Kitchen - Commercial Hourly $38.72
Kitchen - Private Hourly $25.81
Kitchen - Non-profit Hourly $12.91
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

George Preston Recreation Centre Lower Lounge - Commercial Hourly $38.72
Lower Lounge - Private Hourly $25.81
Lower Lounge - Non-Profit Hourly $12.91

George Preston Recreation Centre Upper Lounge - Commercial Hourly $67.70
Upper Lounge - Private Hourly $45.13
Upper Lounge - Non-profit Hourly $22.57

George Preston Recreation Centre ABC Rooms (per room) - Commercial Hourly $67.70
ABC Rooms (per room) - Private Hourly $45.13
ABC Rooms (per room) - Non-Profit Hourly $22.57

ABC Rooms (per room) - Commercial Uses Flat Rate 12noon-2am $541.62

ABC Rooms (per room) - General Uses Flat Rate 12noon-2am $180.54

Fieldhouse meeting rooms Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Grandstand meeting rooms Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Riverside Community Room Commercial Hourly Rate $38.35
Private Hourly Rate $25.56
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $12.78

Bedford Landing Plaza Commercial Hourly Rate $25.59
Private Hourly Rate $12.79
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $6.40

Parking Lot Use - Civic Facility, WCP, 
AAP, MAP, Williams Park

Commercial Per Day Rate $632.80

Private Per Day Rate $421.87
Non-Profit Per Day Rate $210.93

Parking Lot Use - WGC, WCB, WBY, 
AKC, LCM, ACA, GPC, all other parks

Commercial Per Day Rate $383.56

Private Per Day Rate $255.71
Non-Profit Per Day Rate $127.85

Park Concession Rental Per day $63.32
Park Concession Rental Seasonal Monthly Non-Profit Rate $273.96

Park Picnic Shelter Commercial Hourly Rate $25.59
Private Hourly Rate $12.79
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $6.40

Ponder Park Camping Fee Per night, per child $1.00

Boat Launch Closure Fee Per event fee $299.96

Beverage Garden Permit Fee Per permit (includes tax) $55.00

Access to Private Property Permit Fee Per permit (includes tax) $100.00
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Spirit Stage Fee Commercial - first day $494.40
Commercial - additional day $247.20
Private - first day $329.60
Private - additional day $164.80
Non-Profit - first day $164.80
Non-Profit - additional day $82.40
Towing Fee (waived for non-profit) At cost
Set-up/Take-down Fee (includes site visit but not special requiremen $242.05
Set-up/Take-down Fee-Stat Holiday and weekends (includes site 
visit but not special requirements)

$484.10

On Field Set-up/Take-down Fee (includes site visit but not special req $875.50
On Field Set-up/Take-down Fee-Stat Holiday and weekends 
(includes site visit but not special requirements)

$1,751.00

MAP Video Display Screen Commercial Hourly Rate $180.00
Private Hourly Rate $120.00
Non-Profit Hourly Rate $60.00

1.10 Fields
Synthetic Turf Fields  Class A Prime - Commercial Hourly $107.08

Prime - Private Hourly $92.95
Prime - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $49.47
Prime - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $32.73

Synthetic Turf Fields Class A Non-Prime - Commercial Hourly $88.45
Non-Prime - Private Hourly $74.31
Non-Prime - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $30.24
Non-Prime - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $15.52

Synthetic Turf Fields  Class B Prime - Commercial Hourly $74.96
(70% Class A) Prime - Private Hourly $65.06

Prime - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $34.63
Prime - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $22.91

Synthetic Turf Fields Class B Non-Prime - Commercial Hourly $61.91
(70% Class A) Non-Prime - Private Hourly $52.02

Non-Prime - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $21.17
Non-Prime - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $10.87

All Weather Fields Commercial Hourly $24.66
Private Hourly $16.44
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $5.48
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $2.74

Sport Fields Class A Facility - Commercial Hourly $25.46
Class A Facility - Private Hourly $16.97
Class A Facility - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $8.49
Class A Facility - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $4.24

Sport Fields Class A Tournament - Commercial Hourly $18.97
Class A Tournament - Private Hourly $12.65
Class A Tournament - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.32
Class A Tournament - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.16

Sport Fields Class B Facility - Commercial Hourly $20.52
Class B Facility - Private Hourly $13.68

Includes contribution to park asset 
replacement reserve fund.

For non synthetic turf fields: NP Adult=X, 
NP Youth=.5X P=2X C=3X

Includes contribution to park asset 
replacement reserve fund.

Includes contribution to park asset 
replacement reserve fund.

Includes contribution to park asset 
replacement reserve fund.
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Class B Facility - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.84
Class B Facility - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.42

Sport Fields Class B Tournament - Commercial Hourly $15.70
Class B Tournament - Private Hourly $10.46
Class B Tournament - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $5.23
Class B Tournament - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $2.62

Sport Fields Class C Facility - Commercial Hourly $12.48
Class C Facility - Private Hourly $8.32
Class C Facility - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $4.16
Class C Facility - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $2.08

Sport Fields Class C Tournament - Commercial Hourly $9.76
Class C Tournament - Private Hourly $6.51
Class C Tournament - Non-Profit Adult Hourly $3.25
Class C Tournament - Non-Profit Youth Hourly $1.63

Sports Box Class A MAP Commercial Hourly $88.45
Private Hourly $74.31
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $30.24
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $15.52

Sports Box Class B Commercial Hourly $20.52
Private Hourly $13.68
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.84
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.42

Bocce Courts Class A Commercial Hourly $38.75
Private Hourly $25.83
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $12.92
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $6.46

Tennis Courts Class A Commercial Hourly $38.75
WG,BSS,PJP,DRP,Forest Hills,AAP, Private Hourly $25.83
MAP,Langley Meadows Non-Profit Adult Hourly $12.92

Non-Profit Youth Hourly $6.46

Tennis Courts Class B Commercial Hourly $20.52
McClugan,Milner, W.Langley, Private Hourly $13.68
Noel Booth, Routley. Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.84

Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.42

Outdoor Basketball Courts Class A Commercial Hourly $38.75
Private Hourly $25.83
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $12.92
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $6.46

Sand Volleyball Class B Commercial Hourly $20.52
Private Hourly $13.68
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.84
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.42

Skate Park Class A Commercial Hourly $38.75
Private Hourly $25.83

Includes contribution to park asset 
replacement reserve fund.
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Non-Profit Adult Hourly $12.92
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $6.46

Mountain Bike Park Class A Commercial Hourly $38.75
Private Hourly $25.83
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $12.92
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $6.46

Non Formal Park Use Class B Commercial Hourly $20.52
Private Hourly $13.68
Non-Profit Adult Hourly $6.84
Non-Profit Youth Hourly $3.42

McLeod Athletic Park Stadium Outdoor Amenities only - with concession (7 hours) Commercial $530.85
Full Access  - Single Sport Event (7 hours) Non-Profit Youth $552.76
Full Access  - Single Sport Event (7 hours) Non-Profit Adult $619.73
Full Access  - Single Sport Event (7 hours) Private $732.96
Full Access  - Single Sport Event (7 hours) Non-profit, with 
admission

$832.80

Full Access  - Single Sport Event (7 hours) Commercial $1,700.93
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event (7 hours) Youth $806.02
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event (7 hours) Adult $806.02
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event (7 hours) Private $1,030.05
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event (7 hours) Non-profit, with $1,254.07
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event (7 hours) Commercial $1,700.93

MAP Stadium Announcers Booth Commercial Hourly $58.40
Private Hourly $38.93
Non-profit $19.47

MAP Track Four Lanes Commercial Hourly Rate $39.18
(100% to reserve fund) Private Hourly Rate $26.12

Non-Profit Hourly Rate $13.06

MAP Track Two Lanes Commercial Hourly Rate $19.59
(100% to reserve fund) Private Hourly Rate $13.06

Non-Profit Hourly Rate $6.53

MAP Stadium - additional hours Full Access  - Single Sport Event  Youth $57.23
(Hourly rate) Full Access  - Single Sport Event  Adult $70.01

Full Access  - Single Sport Event  Private $86.44
Full Access  - Single Sport Event Non-profit, with admission $102.28
Full Access  - Single Sport Event  Commercial $243.51
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event  Youth $115.06
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event  Adult $115.06
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event  Private $147.33
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event  Non-profit, with admission $179.60
Full Access - Multi Use/Special Event  Commercial $243.51

Amphitheatre Commercial Hourly $50.00
WCP 200 seat outdoor venue Private Hourly $40.00

Non-Profit Hourly $20.00
1.11 Key and Lock Replacements
Lock Replacement Best Door Lock - material and labour At cost
(per lock) Best Pad Lock $75.00

Master Lock - standard shackle $17.00
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RECREATION, CULTURE, and 
PARKS 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Master Lock - 2.5 inch shackle $20.00

Key Replacement Best Lock Key $8.00
(per key) Master Lock Key $5.00

1.12 Public Service Signs
Signage for non-profit, sports Sign Fabrication by Township $100.00
organizations,or public services Sign Installation by Township $50.00

1.13 Administration Fee

Administration Fee Administration Fee for call outs related to field or facility bookings. 
15% 

(max $500.00) 
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Schedule 2.  Cemeteries
Fees and Charges Bylaw 2007 No.  4616 
Previous: Amendment Bylaw 2016 No. 5191
Current: Amendment Bylaw 2017 No. 5273

CEMETERIES
Fee Type

Description
Cemetery 
Revenue 

(75%)

Cemetery 
Care Fund 

(25%)

Proposed Fees 
& Charges 
without tax 

1.1 Cemetery 
(HST is not included)
Right of Interment-Resident Adult Size $1,889.00 $630.00 $2,519.00
25% to Care Fund, Niche 25% to Care Fund Child Size $721.00 $240.00 $961.00

Infant Size $721.00 $240.00 $961.00
Cremation Boulder $1,530.00 $510.00 $2,040.00
Cremation Plot $721.00 $240.00 $961.00
Natural/Hydrid $1,955.00 $652.00 $2,607.00
Scattering Garden $225.00 $75.00 $300.00
Single Lawn Crypt $2,373.00 $791.00 $3,164.00
Double Lawn Crypt $2,921.00 $974.00 $3,895.00
Veteran-includes former resident $946.00 $315.00 $1,261.00
Veteran Cremation Plot-includes former resident $362.00 $121.00 $482.00
Wall Niche Single $1,530.00 $510.00 $2,040.00
Wall Niche Double $2,069.00 $690.00 $2,758.00

Right of Interment - Non-Resident Adult Size $3,780.00 $1,260.00 $5,040.00
25% to Care Fund, Niche 25% to Care Fund Child Size $2,159.00 $720.00 $2,879.00
(generallly 2X resident) Infant Size $1,404.00 $468.00 $1,872.00

Cremation Boulder $2,296.00 $765.00 $3,061.00
Cremated Plot $1,082.00 $361.00 $1,443.00
Natural/Hydrid $3,910.00 $1,303.00 $5,213.00
Scattering Garden $225.00 $75.00 $300.00
Single Lawn Crypt $4,747.00 $1,582.00 $6,329.00
Double Lawn Crypt $5,843.00 $1,948.00 $7,791.00
Veteran $1,890.00 $630.00 $2,520.00
Veteran Cremation Plot $722.00 $241.00 $963.00
Wall Niche Single $1,732.00 $577.00 $2,309.00
Wall Niche Double $2,228.00 $743.00 $2,971.00

Opening and Closing of Lot for Interment Adult, Natural, Lawn Crypt or Veteran Size - First Level $1,136.00 $0.00 $1,170.00
Adult Size - First Level Saturday or Sunday $2,272.00 $0.00 $2,340.00
Adult Size - First Level Statutory Holiday $3,408.00 $0.00 $3,510.00
Adult Size -  Second Level $1,309.00 $0.00 $1,348.00
Adult Size - Second Level Saturday or Sunday $2,618.00 $0.00 $2,697.00
Adult Size - Second Level Statutory Holiday $3,927.00 $0.00 $4,045.00
Adult Size -  Lawn Crypt Second Level $1,136.00 $0.00 $1,170.00
Adult Size - Lawn Crypt Second Level Saturday or Sunday $2,272.00 $0.00 $2,340.00
Adult Size - Lawn Crypt Second Level Statutory Holiday $3,408.00 $0.00 $3,510.00
Child Size $745.00 $0.00 $767.00
Child Size - Saturday or Sunday $1,489.00 $0.00 $1,534.00
Child Size - Statutory Holiday $2,234.00 $0.00 $2,301.00
Infant Size $434.00 $0.00 $447.00
Infant Size - Saturday or Sunday $867.00 $0.00 $893.00
Infant Size - Statutory Holiday $1,302.00 $0.00 $1,341.00
Cremated Remains (includes Veteran) $525.00 $0.00 $541.00
Cremated Remains - Saturday or Sunday $1,050.00 $0.00 $1,082.00
Cremated Remains - Statutory Holiday $1,575.00 $0.00 $1,622.00
Cremated Remains - Add to Existing Site $540.00 $240.00 $780.00
Wall Niche $408.00 $0.00 $420.00
Wall Niche - Saturday or Sunday $815.00 $0.00 $839.00
Wall Niche - Statutory Holiday $1,223.00 $0.00 $1,260.00

Opening and Closing of Lot for 
Exhumation/Disinterment

Adult Size $2,270.00 $0.00 $2,338.00

Adult Size - Double Depth $3,407.00 $0.00 $3,509.00
Adult Size - If Top Level Occupied $5,487.00 $0.00 $5,652.00
Child Size $1,489.00 $0.00 $1,534.00
Infant Size $869.00 $0.00 $895.00
Cremated Remains $1,049.00 $0.00 $1,080.00

Ground Marker Setting Fee Ground Marker Setting Fee - all types $235.00 $78.00 $313.00
25% to Care Fund

Cemetery Products and Other Fees
Late Arrival Interment Fee (after 3:00 pm. Monday - Friday) $341.00 $0.00 $351.00
Granite Memorial Bench $3,260.00 $1,087.00 $4,347.00
Replacement Certificate - Right of Interment $44.00 $0.00 $45.00
Transfer Fee $112.00 $0.00 $115.00
Surrender/Sell Back Fee $112.00 $0.00 $115.00
Niche Wall Wreath Plate Cost plus 50% 10% of Cost Cost plus 60%
Cremation Liner Cost plus 50% $0.00 Cost plus 50%
Fibreglass Full Casket Liner Cost plus 50% $0.00 Cost plus 50%
Concrete Full Casket Liner (lower level double depth) Cost plus 50% $0.00 Cost plus 50%
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SCHEDULE 5.  MISCELLANEOUS CORPORATE 
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.  4616

PREVIOUS: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191

CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

MISCELLANEOUS CORPORATE 
Fee Type

Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Minutes of Council proceedings (per page) Minutes of Council proceedings (per page) $0.50

Copies (per page)
(Black & White)

Copies of bylaws, minutes, proceedings and other information (per page) 
except for those bylaws that are printed and bound for public distribution.  8 
1/2" x 11"

$0.50

Copies (per page)
(Colour)

Copies of bylaws, minutes, proceedings and other information (per page) 
except for those bylaws that are printed and bound for public distribution.  8 
1/2" x 11"

$1.00

Maps, Building Plans and As-builts
(Black & White)

Maps, As-builts, and Service Cards 
Black and White - custom paper size up to 24" X 36"

$5.15

Maps, Building Plans and As-builts
(Colour)

Maps, As-builts, and Service Cards
Colour - custom paper size up to 24" X 36"

$12.30

Maps (Colour ) Maps - Colour - standard paper size 11” X 17” $6.15

Survey Certificates Survey Certificate copies $10.00

CD (plus cost of production time) CD - Engineering Servicing Plan $20.00

Community plans Community plans $20.00

Business Licence Directory 
Business Licence Directory 
(Published book containing all Township businesses)

$35.90

Research (per hour) Research over 15 minutes (per hour) $63.00

Custom Geomatics Custom Geomatics Requests (per hour) $45.00

Board of Variance Application fees Board of Variance Application fees $375.00

Administration Fee Administration Fee on all services invoiced
15% 

(max $500.00)
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SCHEDULE 7.  FIRE
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.  4616
PREVIOUS: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191
CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

FIRE Fee Type NO. Description
Proposed Fees & 

Charges 
without tax 

TRAINING GROUNDS

TRAINING TOWER

A1 1/2 Day $500.00

A2 Full Day $750.00

A3 2 days $1,400.00

TEST/BURN PIT

B1 Full Day $600.00

B2 First and Second Hour $200.00

B3 Per hour over 'B2' above $100.00

ENTIRE GROUNDS PLUS PROPS

C1 Full Day $750.00

C2 2 days $1,400.00

C3 1 Day Training Ground Classroom $200.00

GAS PROPS (excluding tower) 
NO TECHS (single prop)

D1 Day $250.00

APPARATUS

E1 Engine (Training Engine with 4 SCBA) $250.00

E2 SCBA Training Ground - Rental Only (per pack) $50.00

E3 Developing lesson plans or groups over 15 $200.00

E4 Renting SCBA Cylinder (RCMP Exempt) $10.00 p/cylinder

E5 Renting of Fire Extingishers $15.00 p/cylinder

FEES FOR CHARGE COST RECOVERY prices are subject to change

STAFF TIME (Non Work Hours)

G1 Chief Officer 142.00/hr

G2 Evaluators 142.00/hr

G3 Instructor 113.00/hr

G4 Training Technician 71.00/hr

G5 Captain Non-Suppression 113.00/hr

G6 Lieutenant Non-Suppression 99.00/hr
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FIRE Fee Type NO. Description
Proposed Fees & 

Charges 
without tax 

G7 Inspector - (10th year) 85.00/hr

G8 Captain  Suppression 113.00/hr

G9 Lieutenant Suppression 99.00/hr

G10 Firefighter 85.00/hr

G11 Paid Call Officer 39.00/hr

G12 Paid Call Firefighter 36.00/hr

APPARATUS

H1 Engine - per hour/unit/incident $600.00

H2 Rescues - per hour/unit/incident $540.00

H3 Quint - per hour/unit/incident $1,315.00

H4 Cars/Pickups/Vans $50.00/hr

H5
Mitigation/Cleanup/Transportation/Disposal of Dangerous 
Goods

Actual Cost

H6 Specialized Equipment (and Operator) Actual Cost

FIRE HALL RENTAL

Entire Fire Hall I1 1/2 Day $150.00

I2 Full Day $300.00

Individual Room I3 1/2 Day $75.00

I4 Full Day $150.00

PERMITS

J1 Outdoor Burning Permit $25.00

J2 Land Clearing Permit (including site inspection) $250.00

J3 Special Burning Permits $75.00

J4 Fuel Dispensing Tank Permit Application $250.00

J5 Fireworks Event Permit $100.00

J6 Fireworks Sales Permit $1,500.00

ADMINISTRATION

K1
Fire Safety Plan Review/Construction Safety Plan Review 
and Letter

$100.00

K3 Reinspection Fee $100.00

K4 Reinspection of Land Clearing $100.00

K5 Fire Investigation (Fire Over $5,000.00 structural) $500.00
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FIRE Fee Type NO. Description
Proposed Fees & 

Charges 
without tax 

K6 Provision of Access for Inspection Fee $100.00

K7 Board-up Fee Actual Cost

K8 Attendance Vacant/Unoccupied Property Fee Actual Cost

K9 Inspection of Propane Dispensing Facility Actual Cost

K10 Removal of Rubbish, Debris and Other Fire Hazards Actual Cost

K11 15% Administration Fee added to all invoiced services
15% 

(max $500.00)
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SCHEDULE 9. SOLID WASTE
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.4616

PREVIOUS:AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191

CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

SOLID WASTE Fee Type Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Backyard Composter Sale of compost bid product $23.81

Composter Aerator Sale of compost aerator product $14.29

Extra Waste Sticker
Sale of Garbage/extra waste sticker for per can/per bag in excess of 
minimum

Move to Solid 
Waste 

Management 
Bylaw

Zero Waste Station Rental Security Deposit (up to $200.00) towards rental recycling stations $200.00

Green Waste Kitchen Catcher Sale of kitchen catcher product for organic kitchen waste $5.00
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SCHEDULE 11. WATERWORKS
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.4616

PREVIOUS: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191

CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

WATERWORKS Fee Type Description
Proposed Fees & 

Charges 
without tax 

Connection or Disconnection Application
A deposit, to be determined by an estimate, will be required in advance of 
work.

Cost

Water Connection Estimate Fee Fee to be deducted from connection fee where customer decides to proceed $100.00 

Service Connection Fee - Residential 
Subdivision with no Servicing Agreement

Service connections shall be provided at cost. For each residential 
subdivision connection, a deposit, to be determined by an estimate wil be 
required. Such deposit will be no less than $2,500.

$2,500.00 

Service Connection Fee - Non Residential 
Development with no Servicing Agreement

For each non residential connection and metered connection, a deposit, to be 
determined by an estimate will be required. Such deposit will be no less than 
$3,500.

$3,500.00 

Connection Inspection Fee Inspection Fee for connecting to a pre-existing water line $65.00 

Disconnection Application Each service disconnection

Disconnection Fees At cost

Removal of Abandoned Services Each removal of an abandoned water service requiring removal At cost

Fire Hydrant Use - Assembly Rental Application, meter and backflow assembly rental $150.00 

Fire Hydrant Use - Water Consumption
Minimum per day fee is $50.00. Rate for water use is four (4) times Metered 
Services rate. Provision of liability insurance for three (3) million dollars 
identifying the Township of Langley as additional insured.

$50.00 

Inaccessible Meter
For each 30 day period, where meter remains inaccessible, 
a rate shall apply

$80.00 

Special Meter Readings For each special meter readings, a rate shall apply $80.00 

Meter Testing For each meter testing At cost

Meter Testing Security deposit for each meter testing $200.00 

Water Turn-On For each water turn-on during regular business hours $80.00 

Water Shut-Off For each water shut-off during regular business hours $80.00 

Water Turn-On or Shut-Off 
After Regular Business Hours

For each water turn-on and/or shut-off after regular business hours - up to 3 
hours labour

$200.00 

Water Turn-On or Shut-Off 
After Regular Business Hours

For each water turn-on and/or shut-off after regular business hours - more 
than 3 hours labour

At Cost

Water Restriction Exemption Permit:
Residential 

Permit (21 days) to authorize residential use of water for newly installed lawn 
or landscaping during Stage 1 and 2 water restrictions

$30.00 

Water Restriction Exemption Permit:
Family Residential

Permit (21 days) to authorize multi-family residential use of water for newly 
installed lawn or landscaping during Stage 1 and 2 water restrictions

$150.00 

Water Restriction Exemption Permit: 
Commercial

Permit (21 days) to authorize commercial use of water for newly installed 
lawn or landscaping during Stage 1 and 2 water restrictions

$150.00 

Administration Fee Administration Fee on all services invoiced
15% 

(max $500.00) 

Aqualoader Fob Replacement Fee Fee to replace Aldergrove Aqualoader Terminal access fob                             20.00 

Removed: Included in 
Connection or 
Disconnection 

Application
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SCHEDULE 12. SEWER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.4616

PREVIOUS: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191

CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

SEWER Fee Type Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Connection Application: 
Sanitary Sewer LAS

Application per connection to connect to municipal sanitary system as part of 
a Local Area Service

Removed: 
Captured in 

Sanitary Sewer 
Connection 
Application

Connection Application: 
Sanitary

Flat fee connection application for sanitary sewer connections as part of a 
Local Area Service where a provincial grant has been received for the project

Removed: Non 
Longer in Use

Sanitary Sewer Connection Application
A deposit, to be determined by an estimate, will be required in advance of 
work.

At Cost

Inspection Fee Inspection fee for each reuse of an existing service $100.00 

Sewer Connection Estimate Fee Fee to be deducted from connection fee where customer decides to proceed. $100.00 

Administration Fee Administration Fee on all services invoiced
15% 

(max $500.00)
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SCHEDULE 13. STORMWATER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 2007 No.4616

PREVIOUS: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2016 No. 5191

CURRENT: AMENDMENT BYLAW 2017 No. 5273

STORMWATER Fee Type Description
Proposed Fees 

& Charges 
without tax 

Connection Application: 
LAS

Application per connection to connect to municipal drainage system as 
part of a Local Area Service

Connection Application: 
LAS with Provincial Grant

Application per connection to connect to municipal drainage system as 
part of a Local Area Service where a provincial grant has been 
received for the project

Connection or Disconnection Application
A deposit, to be determined by an estimate, will be required in advance 
of work.

At Cost

Connection or Disconnection Application: 
Security Deposit

Security deposit minimum, in advance of work, for each connection 
and/or severance

Removed: Captured 
in Connection or 
Disconnection 

Application.

Stormwater Connection Estimate Fee
Fee to be deducted from connection fee where customer decides to 
proceed.

$100.00 

Administration Fee Administration Fee on all services invoiced
15% 

(max $500.00)

Removed: Captured 
in Connection or 
Disconnection 

Application.

J.2




